
 
Chulalongkorn University Directive 

No.            / 2025 
Start and End Dates of Semester System Academic Year 2025 

____________________________ 
 

 With the approval from the Dean’s meeting no. 6/ 2025 Dated 2 April 2025,             
the University hereby announces the start and end dates for Semester System, Academic               
Year 2025 as follows:  

 
First Semester  

 First day of classes  Monday, August 4, 2025 
 Midterm Examinations (if any)   
 End of first semester activities  Sunday, October 26, 2025 
 Last day of classes Friday, November 21, 2025 
 Final Examinations    Monday, November 24 – Monday, December 8, 2025 
 End of first semester Tuesday, December 9, 2025 
 

Second Semester  
 First day of classes  Monday, January 5, 2026 
 Midterm Examinations (if any) Monday, February 23 – Friday, February 27, 2026 
 End of second semester activities  Sunday, March 29, 2026 
 Last day of classes Friday, April 24, 2026 
 Final Examinations    Monday, April 27 – Tuesday, May 12, 2026 
 End of second semester Wednesday, May 13, 2026 
 

Summer Session  
 First day of classes  Tuesday, June 2, 2026 
 Last day of classes and examinations Friday, July 17, 2026 
 End of summer session Saturday, July 18, 2026 
 Last day of Academic Year  Friday, July 31, 2026 
 
      Given on: April        2025 
 
 
  (Prof. Wilert Puriwat, D. Phil. (Oxon)) 
                             President 

Monday, September 22 – Friday, September 26, 2025
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